
NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME

W210 1.2M Mark HUEY 43 M 27:23:00
122 1.2M Morgan PEASON 23 M 28:20:00
W75 1.2M Jon SHAVER 49 M 29:37:00
W151 1.2M Michael BOEHMER 37 M 32:38:00
W73 1.2M Warren SCHUCKIES 59 M 33:55:00
W53 1.2M Melanie DULLEA 55 F 34:04:00
71 1.2M Felipe PORRAS 21 M 34:15:00
101 1.2M Allison WEST 25 F 34:28:00
8 1.2M Kate BOYD 32 F 35:29:00

100 1.2M Stuart WATERBURY 63 M 36:36:00
W64 1.2M Gordon LAURENS 52 M 37:41:00
62 1.2M Lyann KLICH 14 F 37:50:00

W67 1.2M Mark NELSON 35 M 37:54:00
W56 1.2M Tanya HARTNEY 44 F 38:01:00
W211 1.2M Katie LESSMAN 40 F 38:46:00
W1 1.2M Meghan ALTMAN 29 F 39:01:00
W27 1.2M Sue BUTCHER 64 F 39:38:00
W72 1.2M Dea ROBINSON 54 F 39:52:00
66 1.2M Angie LIDDLE 37 F 40:00:00
121 1.2M Mark SCHLANG 53 M 40:01:00
W20 1.2M Stephanie BUNEVICH 50 F 40:12:00
W185 1.2M Ryan O'CONNOR 46 M 41:49:00
W58 1.2M Anthony HEMPHILL 30 M 41:59:00
47 1.2M Kelly DAVIS 41 F 42:06:00

W186 1.2M Holly OPANSKY 50 F 43:36:00
W32 1.2M Patricia CUMMINGS 40 F 44:10:00
204 1.2M Janice WEED 43 F 46:49:00
74 1.2M Tim SEXAUER 51 M 47:00:00

W36 1.2M Jessica DAVIS 44 F 47:19:00
W146 1.2M Donna URBAN 58 F 47:26:00
W209 1.2M Michelle MUELLER 55 F 47:39:00

70 1.2M Fiona PIGOTT 25 F 48:04:00
W208 1.2M Candy EMERSON 47 F 48:08:00
102 1.2M Bruce WILSON 54 M 48:10:00
W61 1.2M Summer KENNEDY 61 F 48:16:00
28 1.2M Ann COLPITTS 59 F 48:54:00
6 1.2M Darian ARCHIBOLD 28 F 50:00:00
55 1.2M Sandy GOLDING 54 F 53:24:00
117 1.2M Christopher BURNS 23 M 53:25:00
W92 1.2M Lisa TANNAHILL 53 F 53:54:00
W16 1.2M Debbie BUEHLER 58 F 55:15:00
W69 1.2M Kathryn ETERS-MIDLAN 56 F 56:03:00
60 1.2M Lida JOHNSON 54 F 56:26:00

W68 1.2M Stephanie O'CONNOR 39 F 56:45:00
172 1.2M Guy KELLEY 64 M 58:40:00

Mountain Swim Series Solstice Sunset Swim Overall Results

1.2 Mile Swim



NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series Solstice Sunset Swim Overall Results

99 1.2M Julie THOMPSON 43 F 59:03:00
103 1.2M Karen ZENTGRAF 75 F 1:03:27
W54 1.2M John GENTRY 55 M 1:03:55
W87 1.2M Todd SMITH 65 M 1:07:43
W7 1.2M Anne BARTUSZEVIGE 42 F NS/DNF
W11 1.2M David BRENNER 60 M NS/DNF
W52 1.2M Lisa DOUGLAS 52 F NS/DNF
W57 1.2M Jayna HEIMARK 52 F NS/DNF
59 1.2M Jen HUFFMAN 43 F NS/DNF
63 1.2M Sara LARK 31 F NS/DNF

W65 1.2M Susan LAVELLE 50 F NS/DNF
80 1.2M Angi SMITH 54 F NS/DNF

W91 1.2M Kevin TALBOT 34 M NS/DNF
W150 1.2M Briana BOEHMER 38 F NS/DNF
W120 1.2M Brian MUELLER 44 M NS/DNF



NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series Solstice Sunset Swim Overall Results

202 2.4M Austin VINTON 25 M 54:27:00
178 2.4M Michelle MEHNERT 27 F 55:11:00
243 2.4M Josie CARPENTER 16 F 56:30:00
207 2.4M Sarah THOMAS 35 F 58:50:00

W164 2.4M Scott FILION 47 M 59:09:00
205 2.4M Kathleen WEST 22 F 1:01:29
193 2.4M Walter SMITH 26 M 1:03:29
162 2.4M Kate ELLIOTT 41 F 1:04:15
153 2.4M Ken CLASSEN 56 M 1:05:16
159 2.4M Patrick DONOVAN 27 M 1:07:42
182 2.4M Teri MOEN 48 F 1:07:42
187 2.4M Lauren PACHECO 30 F 1:08:05
244 2.4M David TONINI 40 M 1:09:08
145 2.4M John BATCHELDER 36 M 1:09:21
163 2.4M Robert ENGUIDANOS 54 M 1:09:25

W194 2.4M Alexandra SOUHRADA 25 F 1:09:47
184 2.4M Trevor MUELLER 25 M 1:09:50
196 2.4M Tracey SUHR 33 F 1:11:30
157 2.4M Janice DAU 54 F 1:12:57

W250 2.4M Stafford BOSAK 35 M 1:13:21
226 2.4M Saraj RPBBOMS 32 F 1:15:55

W175 2.4M Carla LAUKKA 40 F 1:16:42
W168 2.4M Tibor HEGEDUS 45 M 1:17:15
188 2.4M Michelle POOLE 52 F 1:17:25

W169 2.4M Andrew HOLTON 49 M 1:17:44
177 2.4M Meredith LUX 46 F 1:17:53
242 2.4M Kristen DERR 52 F 1:18:01

W228 2.4M Laura Beth LINCOLN 34 F 1:18:21
W166 2.4M Jesse HAAN 37 M 1:18:25
W160 2.4M Sarah EARLY 46 F 1:18:55
171 2.4M Kathy KADEL 53 F 1:20:12
246 2.4M Jack NUENES 53 M 1:21:19
156 2.4M Anne CUTCHIN 45 F 1:22:35
241 2.4M Julie PRZEKWAS 54 F 1:22:46

W199 2.4M Emily THOMPSON 41 F 1:23:54
W180 2.4M Justina MICKELSON 47 F 1:24:21
183 2.4M Richard MOHR 44 M 1:26:16
191 2.4M William SCHLEIFMAN 57 M 1:27:11
200 2.4M John VALVANO 60 M 1:27:29

W190 2.4M Karen ROSS 36 F 1:27:46
W179 2.4M Andrea MEYER 53 F 1:28:05
173 2.4M Sarah KLAHN 54 F 1:33:16

W155 2.4M Carol CRAFT 55 F 1:35:23
227 2.4M Maryann NILLAS 36 F 1:36:56

W165 2.4M Rebbecca GREEN 48 F 1:36:57

2.4 Mile Swim



NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series Solstice Sunset Swim Overall Results

152 2.4M Steve CEDERLE 70 M 1:38:40
189 2.4M Gabriella RISHEL 47 F 1:39:28
201 2.4M Sarah VENEZIA 37 F 1:41:55

W176 2.4M Cassandra LORIE 46 F 1:44:44
W170 2.4M Leslie HOLTON 48 F 1:59:06
W195 2.4M Ariel STEELE 48 F 1:59:34
144 2.4M Joe BAKEL 55 M NS/DNF
154 2.4M Paul CORDING 57 M NS/DNF

W158 2.4M Courtney DEAN 23 F NS/DNF
161 2.4M Laura EGAN 29 F NS/DNF

W167 2.4M Micha HANSON 44 M NS/DNF
174 2.4M Amy KUGELMAN 60 F NS/DNF

W181 2.4M Steven MINGILTON 34 M NS/DNF
W192 2.4M Eric SMITH 39 M NS/DNF
W197 2.4M Andy SULAK 40 M NS/DNF
198 2.4M Dick SUMERFIELD 54 M NS/DNF

W203 2.4M Duane WALBORN 60 M NS/DNF
W206 2.4M Wendy WYSKIEL 55 F NS/DNF



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
1 67 Scott FILION 47 M
2 50 Melanie DULLEA 55 F
2 50 Michelle MEHNERT 27 F
4 47 Austin VINTON 25 M
5 46 John BATCHELDER 36 M
6 44 Jon SHAVER 49 M
7 41 Joe BAKEL 55 M
7 41 Walter SMITH 26 M
9 40 Teri MOEN 48 F
10 38 Trevor MUELLER 25 M
11 36 Ken CLASSEN 56 M
12 32 Angie LIDDLE 37 F
12 32 Kathy KADEL 53 F
14 31 Lauren PACHECO 30 F
15 28 Julie THOMPSON 43 F
15 28 Tim SEXAUER 51 M
17 27 Guy KELLEY 64 M
17 27 Holly OPANSKY 50 F
17 27 Michelle POOLE 52 F
17 27 Steve CEDERLE 70 M
21 26 Bruce WILSON 54 M
21 26 Richard MOHR 44 M
23 25 Alexandra SOUHRADA 25 F
23 25 Allison WEST 25 F
23 25 Amy KUGELMAN 60 F
23 25 Jacob ORES 23 M
23 25 Lesley SHEWMAKER 46 F
23 25 Mark HUEY 43 M
23 25 Micha HANSON 44 M
23 25 Michael FOSTER 41 M
31 24 Janice WEED 43 F
32 22 Angi SMITH 54 F
32 22 Anne CUTCHIN 45 F
32 22 Brent O'NEILL 40 M
32 22 Carla LAUKKA 40 F
32 22 Courtney DEAN 23 F
32 22 Felipe PORRAS 21 M
32 22 Heather RODRIGUEZ 47 F
32 22 Ishmael JOHNSON 32 M
32 22 Josie CARPENTER 16 F
32 22 Kate BOYD 32 F
32 22 Katherine VENTORUZZO 29 F
32 22 Paul CORDING 57 M
32 22 Sandra HICKS 56 F
32 22 Stafford BOSAK 35 M
32 22 Tanya HARTNEY 44 F

Mountain Swim Series Overall Score



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

47 19 Becca KALET 35 F
47 19 Blake HINSON 26 M
47 19 Drew GAEDE 34 F
47 19 Katie LESSMAN 40 F
47 19 Laura Beth LINCOLN 34 F
47 19 Lyann KLICH 14 F
47 19 matt MOSELEY 50 M
47 19 Matt JENKINS 38 M
47 19 Michael BOEHMER 37 M
47 19 Sarah THOMAS 35 F
47 19 SHANNON WHITE 24 F
47 19 Stuart WATERBURY 63 M
47 19 Susan LAVELLE 50 F
47 19 Tibor HEGEDUS 45 M
61 17 Andrew HOLTON 49 M
61 17 Chloe BARTUSKA 24 F
61 17 Erik MARTIN 46 M
61 17 Jeff WENAAS 58 M
61 17 Jody LLEWELLYN 45 F
61 17 Kathleen WEST 22 F
61 17 Mark SCHLANG 53 M
61 17 Meghan ALTMAN 29 F
61 17 Patrick DONOVAN 27 M
61 17 Sarah EARLY 46 F
61 17 Warren SCHUCKIES 59 M
72 16 Bob MURPHY 52 M
72 16 David TONINI 40 M
72 16 Emily THOMPSON 41 F
72 16 Gordon LAURENS 52 M
72 16 Jesse HAAN 37 M
72 16 Kate ELLIOTT 41 F
72 16 Kelly DAVIS 41 F
72 16 Lynn FISCHER 55 F
72 16 Martha SCHELER 29 F
72 16 Sue BUTCHER 64 F
72 16 Taylor PROTHRO 26 M
83 15 Dea ROBINSON 54 F
83 15 Dennis VANDERHEIDEN 58 M
83 15 Duane WALBORN 60 M
83 15 Jayna HEIMARK 52 F
83 15 Justina MICKELSON 47 F
83 15 Mark NELSON 35 M
89 14 Christopher BURNS 23 M
89 14 Fiona PIGOTT 25 F
89 14 Karen ROSS 36 F
89 14 Rebecca GREEN 48 F



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

89 14 Robert ENGUIDANOS 54 M
89 14 Ryan O'CONNOR 46 M
89 14 Stephanie BUNEVICH 50 F
89 14 Steven MINGILTON 33 M
89 14 Summer KENNEDY 61 F
98 13 Andrea MEYER 53 F
98 13 Ann COLPITTS 59 F
98 13 Anthony HEMPHILL 30 M
98 13 Christine GRIESMER 37 F
98 13 Daniel Chase HUNEKE 31 M
98 13 Katie CONVERSE 35 F
98 13 Tracey SUHR 33 F
105 12 Carol CRAFT 55 F
105 12 Darian ARCHIBOLD 28 F
105 12 Heidi MARTIN 14 F
105 12 Jack NUENES 53 M
105 12 Janice DAU 54 F
105 12 John GENTRY 55 M
105 12 kara TURNER 24 F
105 12 Patricia CUMMINGS 40 F
113 11 Angela MCQUILLAN 36 F
113 11 Jessica DAVIS 44 F
113 11 Josephine JONES 35 F
113 11 Rebbecca GREEN 48 F
113 11 Sandy GOLDING 54 F
113 11 Saraj RPBBOMS 32 F
113 11 Todd SMITH 65 M
120 10 Barbara MARTIN 41 F
120 10 Cassandra LORIE 46 F
120 10 Donna URBAN 58 F
120 10 Karen ZENTGRAF 75 F
120 10 Kevin TALBOT 34 M
120 10 Lida JOHNSON 54 F
120 10 Taylor SWIERC 18 F
120 10 William SCHLEIFMAN 57 M
128 9 John STILLER 54 M
128 9 John VALVANO 60 M
128 9 Leslie HOLTON 48 F
128 9 Meredith LUX 46 F
128 9 Michelle MUELLER 55 F
133 8 Ariel STEELE 48 F
133 8 Candy EMERSON 47 F
133 8 Kristen DERR 52 F
133 8 Rachel ROSENTHAL 26 F
137 6 Lisa TANNAHILL 53 F
137 6 Morgan BUFMACK 21 F



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

139 5 Angie VAN HEEL 42 F
139 5 Debbie BUEHLER 58 F
139 5 Julie PRZEKWAS 54 F
142 4 Kathryn ETERS-MIDLAN 56 F
142 4 Sarah KING 36 F
142 4 Sarah VENEZIA 37 F
142 4 Sarah KLAHN 54 F
142 4 Sarah VENEZIA 37 F
147 3 Maryann NILLAS 36 F
147 3 Stephanie O'CONNOR 39 F
149 2 Gabriella RISHEL 47 F
150 0 Adam NELSON 34 M
150 0 Andy SULAK 40 M
150 0 Anne BARTUSZEVIGE 42 F
150 0 Brian MUELLER 44 M
150 0 Briana BOEHMER 38 F
150 0 David BRENNER 60 M
150 0 Dick SUMERFIELD 54 M
150 0 Eric SMITH 39 M
150 0 Gretchen SCHULTZ 47 F
150 0 jael MORGAN 36 F
150 0 Jen HUFFMAN 43 F
150 0 Laura EGAN 29 F
150 0 Lee Anne KEMPTON 44 F
150 0 Lisa DOUGLAS 52 F
150 0 Lydia WOLCOTT 23 F
150 0 Morgan PEASON 23 M
150 0 Peter WILL 60 M
150 0 Sara LARK 31 F
150 0 Stephanie O'CONNOR 38 F
150 0 Steven MINGILTON 34 M
150 0 Wendy WYSKIEL 55 F



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Mark HUEY 43 M 27:23:00
2 22 Jon SHAVER 49 M 29:37:00
3 19 Michael BOEHMER 37 M 32:38:00
4 17 Warren SCHUCKIES 59 M 33:55:00
5 16 Gordon LAURENS 52 M 37:41:00
6 15 Mark NELSON 35 M 37:54:00
7 14 Ryan O'CONNOR 46 M 41:49:00
8 13 Anthony HEMPHILL 30 M 41:59:00
9 12 John GENTRY 55 M 1:03:55
10 11 Todd SMITH 65 M 1:07:43

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - M - Wetsuit - 1.2



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Morgan PEASON 23 M 28:20:00
2 22 Felipe PORRAS 21 M 34:15:00
3 19 Stuart WATERBURY 63 M 36:36:00
4 17 Mark SCHLANG 53 M 40:01:00
5 16 Tim SEXAUER 51 M 47:00:00
6 15 Bruce WILSON 54 M 48:10:00
7 14 Christopher BURNS 23 M 53:25:00
8 13 Guy KELLEY 64 M 58:40:00

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - M - Skin - 1.2M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Melanie DULLEA 55 F 34:04:00
2 22 Tanya HARTNEY 44 F 38:01:00
3 19 Katie LESSMAN 40 F 38:46:00
4 17 Meghan ALTMAN 29 F 39:01:00
5 16 Sue BUTCHER 64 F 39:38:00
6 15 Dea ROBINSON 54 F 39:52:00
7 14 Stephanie BUNEVICH 50 F 40:12:00
8 13 Holly OPANSKY 50 F 43:36:00
9 12 Patricia CUMMINGS 40 F 44:10:00
10 11 Jessica DAVIS 44 F 47:19:00
11 10 Donna URBAN 58 F 47:26:00
12 9 Michelle MUELLER 55 F 47:39:00
13 8 Candy EMERSON 47 F 48:08:00
14 7 Summer KENNEDY 61 F 48:16:00
15 6 Lisa TANNAHILL 53 F 53:54:00
16 5 Debbie BUEHLER 58 F 55:15:00
17 4 Kathryn PETERS-MIDLAND 56 F 56:03:00
18 3 Stephanie O'CONNOR 39 F 56:45:00

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - F - Wetsuit - 1.2M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Allison WEST 25 F 34:28:00
2 22 Kate BOYD 32 F 35:29:00
3 19 Lyann KLICH 14 F 37:50:00
4 17 Angie LIDDLE 37 F 40:00:00
5 16 Kelly DAVIS 41 F 42:06:00
6 15 Janice WEED 43 F 46:49:00
7 14 Fiona PIGOTT 25 F 48:04:00
8 13 Ann COLPITTS 59 F 48:54:00
9 12 Darian ARCHIBOLD 28 F 50:00:00
10 11 Sandy GOLDING 54 F 53:24:00
11 10 Lida JOHNSON 54 F 56:26:00
12 9 Julie THOMPSON 43 F 59:03:00
13 8 Karen ZENTGRAF 75 F 1:03:27

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - F - Skin - 1.2M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Scott FILION 47 M 59:09:00
2 22 Stafford BOSAK 35 M 1:13:21
3 19 Tibor HEGEDUS 45 M 1:17:15
4 17 Andrew HOLTON 49 M 1:17:44
5 16 Jesse HAAN 37 M 1:18:25

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - M - Wetsuit - 2.4M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Austin VINTON 25 M 54:27:00
2 22 Walter SMITH 26 M 1:03:29
3 19 Ken CLASSEN 56 M 1:05:16
4 17 Patrick DONOVAN 27 M 1:07:42
5 16 David TONINI 40 M 1:09:08
6 15 John BATCHELDER 36 M 1:09:21
7 14 Robert ENGUIDANOS 54 M 1:09:25
8 13 Trevor MUELLER 25 M 1:09:50
9 12 Jack NUENES 53 M 1:21:19
10 11 Richard MOHR 44 M 1:26:16
11 10 William SCHLEIFMAN 57 M 1:27:11
12 9 John VALVANO 60 M 1:27:29
13 8 Steve CEDERLE 70 M 1:38:40

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - M - Skin - 2.4M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Alexandra SOUHRADA 25 F 1:09:47
2 22 Carla LAUKKA 40 F 1:16:42
3 19 Laura Beth LINCOLN 34 F 1:18:21
4 17 Sarah EARLY 46 F 1:18:55
5 16 Emily THOMPSON 41 F 1:23:54
6 15 Justina MICKELSON 47 F 1:24:21
7 14 Karen ROSS 36 F 1:27:46
8 13 Andrea MEYER 53 F 1:28:05
9 12 Carol CRAFT 55 F 1:35:23
10 11 Rebbecca GREEN 48 F 1:36:57
11 10 Cassandra LORIE 46 F 1:44:44
12 9 Leslie HOLTON 48 F 1:59:06
13 8 Ariel STEELE 48 F 1:59:34

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - F - Wetsuit - 2.4M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Michelle MEHNERT 27 F 55:11:00
2 22 Josie CARPENTER 16 F 56:30:00
3 19 Sarah THOMAS 35 F 58:50:00
4 17 Kathleen WEST 22 F 1:01:29
5 16 Kate ELLIOTT 41 F 1:04:15
6 15 Teri MOEN 48 F 1:07:42
7 14 Lauren PACHECO 30 F 1:08:05
8 13 Tracey SUHR 33 F 1:11:30
9 12 Janice DAU 54 F 1:12:57
10 11 Saraj RPBBOMS 32 F 1:15:55
11 10 Michelle POOLE 52 F 1:17:25
12 9 Meredith LUX 46 F 1:17:53
13 8 Kristen DERR 52 F 1:18:01
14 7 Kathy KADEL 53 F 1:20:12
15 6 Anne CUTCHIN 45 F 1:22:35
16 5 Julie PRZEKWAS 54 F 1:22:46
17 4 Sarah KLAHN 54 F 1:33:16
18 3 Maryann NILLAS 36 F 1:36:56
19 2 Gabriella RISHEL 47 F 1:39:28
20 1 Sarah VENEZIA 37 F 1:41:55

Mountain Swim Series - Solstice Sunset Swim - F - Skin - 2.4M


